## Kluwer Trademark Blog

## Trademark case: Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Nutrition Resource Services, Inc., USA

Steven Melendez (Wolters Kluwer Legal & Regulatory US) · Thursday, April 10th, 2025

The Eleventh Circuit let stand an injunction barring the use of "KRANK3D" for supplements, in a case brought by the holder of a "KRANKED" mark.

An Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals panel upheld a preliminary injunction barring the use of the "KRANK3D" mark, in a case brought by a company that holds the registered trademark "KRANK'D" (Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Nutrition Resource Services, Inc., No. 24-10564 (11th Cir. Dec. 4, 2024)).

Case date: 04 December 2024 Case number: No. 24-10564

Court: United States Court of Appeals, Eleventh Circuit

A full summary of this case has been published on Kluwer IP Law

To make sure you do not miss out on regular updates from the Kluwer Trademark Blog, please subscribe here.



This entry was posted on Thursday, April 10th, 2025 at 3:19 pm and is filed under (Preliminary) Injunction, Case law, United States

You can follow any responses to this entry through the Comments (RSS) feed. You can leave a response, or trackback from your own site.